

Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Q&D		Road and Highway Builders		Granite Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LS	Mobilization / Demobilization / Insurance / Bonds / Surveying & Staking	\$ 529,131.00	\$ 529,131.00	\$ 1,557,055.00	\$ 1,557,055.00	\$ 785,361.02	\$ 785,361.02
2	1	LS	Clear and Grubbing	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
3	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
4	1	LS	Dewatering	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
5	2558	SY	Remove Plantmix Bituminous Surface	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,790.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,580.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 30,696.00
6	753	LF	Remove Electric Fencing	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,777.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,590.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,530.00
7	275	LF	Remove PCC Curb and Gutter - 36" Type 1, 24" Type 1	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,612.50
8	2212	LF	Remove and Replace Chain Link Fence	\$ 35.00	\$ 77,420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 75,429.20
9	11	EA	Remove Small Concrete Structures	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 5,610.00
10	874	LF	Remove Storm Drain Culvert (all sizes and materials)	\$ 110.00	\$ 96,140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 87,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,440.00
11	1	LS	Remove Washoe County School District Box Beam Bridge	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
12	444	LF	Remove and Relocate/Replace Private Underground Electric	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,208.00
13	2724	SF	Remove Riprap	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,172.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,792.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 54.48
14	1	LS	Remove and Reset NOAA NGS Benchmark Monument	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
15	189	LF	Construct Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert and Transition Structure to NDOT RCBs (2-8'x8') - "E" Sta. 325+18.61 to "E" Sta. 327+28.19	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 647,325.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 812,700.00
16	137	LF	Construct Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert (6'x6') - "W" Sta. 218+70.36 to "W" Sta. 219+35.21 & "W" Sta. 219+42.43	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 178,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 109,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 260,300.00
17	16	LF	Construct Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert (1-10'x4')	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 52,800.00
18	739	LF	Construct Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert (2-8'x8')	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,256,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,217,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,182,400.00
19	2,540	LF	Construct Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert (2-14'x10')	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7,112,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,890,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8,128,000.00
20	2	EA	Construct Reinforced Concrete Confluence Structure	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 540,000.00
21	5	EA	Construct Reinforced Concrete Access Vault	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 800,000.00
22	2	EA	Construct Backflow Prevention Vault	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 72,000.00

23	19	EA	Construct Small Concrete Structure (Manhole, Drop Inlet, Trash Rack)	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 53,200.00
24	1	EA	Construct Sump Structure ("NTD" Sta. 41+50)	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	286	LF	Construct Small Diameter (<31") Gravity Main for Storm Drain and Laterals	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,460.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 33,176.00
26	1,049	LF	Construct Large Diameter (>31") Gravity Main for Storm Drain	\$ 300.00	\$ 314,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262,250.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 370,297.00
27	31	LF	Construct 3' PCC U-Flume Channel	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,255.00
28	275	LF	Construct PCC Curb and Gutter	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,900.00
29	792	SF	Construct Riprap Aprons	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,296.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,306.80
30	1	LS	Construct Rockery Retaining Wall ("NTD" Sta. 34+25)	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
31	2,676	SY	Construct Plantmix Bituminous Pavement (3" AC on 6" Aggregate Base)	\$ 32.00	\$ 85,632.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 80,280.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 85,632.00
32	521	CY	Construct Gravel Maintenance Road (15' wide x 6" thick)	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,260.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 78,150.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 27,092.00
33	1	LS	Hydroseeding, Landscape and Irrigation Repair/Restoration	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00
34	32	LF	Remove existing chain link fencing and gate	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00
35	1,400	CY	Pipe Stabilization	\$ 55.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,000.00
36	33,000	CY	Place Backfill	\$ 9.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 301,950.00
37	4,560	SY	Place 12-Inch Type II Class B aggregate base	\$ 13.50	\$ 61,560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 69,540.00
38	960	SF	Construct PCC commercial driveway with aggregate base	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 16,320.00
39	4	EA	Construct 16-ft NDOT swing gate	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 9,440.00
40	1	LS	Perform dewatering operations including bypass to overflow structure and removal/emergency removal plans	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 436,000.00	\$ 436,000.00
41	8	EA	Install 48" Type IV Manhole w/36" Cir. SD Gate	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 69,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 37,360.00
42	1	LS	Install PVC SDR35 Pipe Riser w/24" Cir. SD Gate	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00
43	1,760	LF	Install 60" Type IV RCP Storm Drain	\$ 340.00	\$ 598,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 528,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 809,600.00
44	25	LF	Install 36" Type IV RCP Storm Drain w/associated collars	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 9,500.00
45	18	LF	Install 18" Type IV RCP Storm Drain w/associated collars	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 7,020.00
46	1,200	CY	Place slurry backfill	\$ 130.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 194,400.00
47	1	LS	Construct 60" NDOT Type I Headwall with Wingwalls	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
48	1	LS	Tideflex 60" Checkmate Valve w/downstream clamp & freight	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00

49	1,925	SF	Place Rip-Rap Grade 150	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,850.00
50	5550	SF	Place Rip-Rap Grade 400	\$ 11.00	\$ 61,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,650.00
51	FA	FA	Force Account - General	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
52	FA	FA	Force Account - Hazardous Materials and Unsuitable Soils	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
Total					\$ 14,118,008.00		\$ 17,777,777.00		\$ 16,480,480.00